## Smt. C. R. Gardi Arts College, Munpur

(Managed by Shri M. G. S. Kelavani Mandal, Munpur)

At & Po: Munpur, Taluka: Kadana District: Mahisagar, Pin Code: 389240



## COLLEGIATE WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL (CWDC)

- Collegiate Women Development Cell (CWDC) is a Cell that aims to promote the general well-being of female students-Staff and to prevent sexual harassment.
- The Objective of the Women's Development Cell is to prevent and discourage the commission of any act of harassment, including sexual harassment and to provide the procedure for resolution, settlement, or prosecution of acts of sexual harassment by taking all required steps.
- The cell has also been constituted with an objective to ensure the overall well-being of female students, teaching and non-teaching women staff of the Institute.
- The CWDC is made up of three members from the teaching staff, one from non-teaching, and two students, with the Principal as the Chairperson.
- The CWDC organizes workshops, lectures, discussions, and film screenings to raise awareness of gender-related issues. It also awakens and empowers women through activities such as a self-defence course.
- If sexual harassment occurs on the college's premises, the cell provides active assistance to the complainant and ensures their safety.
- The CWDC also conducts surveys within the organization to collect suggestions and recommendations from women on issues concerning them.
- The CWDC also provides a forum for students to discuss and deliberate on issues concerning women.



PRINCIPAL Smt. C.R. Gardi Arts College Munpur, Tal - Kadana Dist - Mahisagar - 389240

## Members of Collegiate Women's Development Cell

Name of Committee Member	Designation	Mobile	E-Mail
Prin. Dr. Mahesh K Mehta	Chairman	9512075999	mehta.mahesh17@gmail.com
Dr. Sushila Vyas	Convenor	9737737760	sushilavyas92@gmail.com
Dr. M. A. Saiyad	Member	9081042786	mehejbeen91@gmail.com
Kum. Vibhakshi K Darji	Students Representative (Sem-5)	9913187201	crgac283@gmail.com
Kum. Usha P Damor	Students Representative (Sem-3)	9316693263	ashvindamor2003@gmail.com

Any employees including faculty, staff and student of Smt. C. R. Gardi Arts College can approach the Women Development Cell. <a href="mailto:crgac283@gmail.com">crgac283@gmail.com</a>

**Click Here for Query / Feedback** 



PRINCIPAL
Smt. C.R. Gardi Arts College
Munpur, Tal - Kadana
Dist - Mahisagar - 389240